

INITIAL Public Posting of Project Priority List for FY2022 HUD CoC Project Applications

River Valleys Continuum of Care (Rochester/Southeast Minnesota, MN-502)

Posted September 12, 2022

Agency	Project	Grant PIN	Accepted?	Rank	Rank Rationale	Weighted Score	Tiebreaker (Cost Effect.)	Maximum renewal amount (GIW)	Requested funding	Approved funding	Amount reduced/reallocated from project*	Source: Renewal (ARD) funds for project	Source: Reallocated ARD funds for project	Source: NEW CoC Bonus funds for project	Source: NEW DV Bonus funds for project	Running Total for CoC Projects
Tier 1	Center City Housing	Silver Creek Corner	MN0247	Yes	1	Project Performance Score		\$ 68,584	\$ 68,584	\$ 68,584	\$ -	\$ 68,584	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68,584
	Partners for Affordable Housing	St. Peter Housing	MN0426	Yes	2	Project Performance Score		\$ 118,611	\$ 118,611	\$ 118,611	\$ -	\$ 118,611	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 187,195
	Center City Housing	Gage East	MN0332	Yes	3	Project Performance Score	\$887	\$ 98,704	\$ 98,704	\$ 98,704	\$ -	\$ 98,704	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 285,899
	Three Rivers Community Action	TRCA PSH	MN0306	Yes	4	Project Performance Score	\$6,310	\$ 174,426	\$ 174,426	\$ 174,426	\$ -	\$ 174,426	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 460,325
	Three Rivers Community Action	TRCA PSH Expansion	New	Yes	5	Need & Performance Capacity Score / Policy (Tiers for new projects, Ranking expansions)		\$ -	\$ 82,000	\$ 82,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,012	\$ 36,988	\$ -	\$ 542,325
	Olmsted County HRA	PSH Olmsted County	MN0064	Yes	6	Project Performance Score		\$ 158,120	\$ 158,120	\$ 158,120	\$ -	\$ 158,120	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700,445
	Women's Shelter Inc.	Women's Shelter Joint TH/RRH	MN0462	Yes	7	Project Performance Score		\$ 145,495	\$ 145,495	\$ 145,495	\$ -	\$ 145,495	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 845,940
	MN Assistance Council for Veterans	Radichel Veteran Townhomes	MN0061	Yes	8	Project Performance Score		\$ 175,116	\$ 175,116	\$ 175,116	\$ -	\$ 175,116	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,021,056
	Olmsted County HRA	The 105	MN0246	Yes	9	Project Performance Score		\$ 120,776	\$ 120,776	\$ 120,776	\$ -	\$ 120,776	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,141,832
	Olmsted County HRA	The 105 Expansion	New	Yes	10	Need & Performance Capacity Score / Policy (Tiers for new projects, Ranking expansions)		\$ -	\$ 82,000	\$ 82,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82,000	\$ -	\$ 1,223,832
	Olmsted County HRA	The Francis	MN0193	Yes	11	Project Performance Score		\$ 101,375	\$ 101,375	\$ 101,375	\$ -	\$ 101,375	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,325,207
	Three Rivers Community Action	SE MN RRH	MN0065	Yes	12	Project Performance Score		\$ 241,963	\$ 241,963	\$ 241,963	\$ -	\$ 241,963	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,567,170
	Hearth Connection	Hearth Consolidated SE RA	MN0192	Yes	13	Project Performance Score		\$ 223,139	\$ 196,367	\$ 196,367	\$ 26,772	\$ 196,367	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,763,537
	Mankato EDA / SWMHP	Cherry Ridge Consolidated	MN0300	Yes	14	Project Performance Score		\$ 62,867	\$ 62,867	\$ 62,867	\$ -	\$ 62,867	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,826,404
	The Salvation Army	Castlevew 1	MN0229	Yes	15	Project Performance Score	\$6,111	\$ 72,882	\$ 54,642	\$ 54,642	\$ 18,240	\$ 54,642	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,881,046
	Institute for Community Alliances	CES DV	MN0464	Yes	16	Policy (System Requirement)		\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ -	\$ 25,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,906,046
	Institute for Community Alliances	Coordinated Entry System	MN0366	Yes	17	Policy (System Requirement)		\$ 203,310	\$ 203,310	\$ 203,310	\$ -	\$ 203,310	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,109,356
	Institute for Community Alliances	MN HMIS Southeast	MN0058	Yes	18	Policy (System Requirement)		\$ 62,480	\$ 62,480	\$ 62,480	\$ -	\$ 62,480	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,171,836
	The Salvation Army	Maxfield Place (Tier 1 portion)	MN0060	Yes	19	Project Performance Score	\$17,273	\$ 181,577	\$ 181,577	\$ 181,577	\$ -	\$ 181,577	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,273,475
The Salvation Army	Maxfield Place (Tier 2 portion)	MN0060	Yes	19	Project Performance Score		\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79,938	\$ -	\$ 79,938	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,353,413	
Institute for Community Alliances	CES DV Expansion	New	Yes	20	Need & Performance Capacity Score / Policy (Tiers for new projects)		\$ -	\$ 67,100	\$ 67,100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,100	\$ 2,420,513	
Rice County HRA/Northfield CAC	Marilyn's Place	MN0424	Yes	21	Project Performance Score		\$ 119,189	\$ 119,189	\$ 119,189	\$ -	\$ 119,189	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,539,702	
Steele County Transitional Housing	Progress Program	MN0057	Yes	22	Project Performance Score		\$ 39,518	\$ 41,270	\$ 39,518	\$ -	\$ 39,518	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,579,220	
								\$ 2,393,132	\$ 2,580,972	\$ 2,579,220	\$ 45,012	\$ 2,348,120	\$ 45,012	\$ 118,988	\$ 67,100	\$ 2,579,220
Projects not ranked (per HUD guidelines)																
Institute for Community Alliances	CoC Planning grant	New	Yes	NR	NA					\$ 71,794						\$ 71,794
TOTAL PROJECTS & FUNDING REQUESTED															Projects: 23	\$ 2,651,014
Projects rejected																
None																
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

* Reductions/rejections: Progress Program - request exceeded limit on GIW. Hearth Consolidated SE and Castlevew 1 - funds reallocated during renewal project reviews due to underutilization.